# OP \$40.00 87208358

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brett Byers		10/19/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Idea Marketing Group LLC	
Street Address:	4132 Atlanta Hwy, Suite110-118	
City:	Loganville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30052	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87208358	CAFE CASA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4049134332

**Email:** byers1994@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: BRETT BYERS

Address Line 1:4132 Atlanta Hwy, Suite110-118Address Line 4:Loganville, GEORGIA 30052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett Byers
SIGNATURE:	/brett byers/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=incorporation document#page1.tif source=incorporation document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0236

Control Number: 16113210

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## **CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION**

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# Idea Marketing Group, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on 12/02/2016 by the filing of articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/08/2016



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0237

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

\*Electronically Filed\*
Secretary of State

Filing Date: 12/2/2016 3:57:41 PM

BUSINESS INFORMATION

CONTROL NUMBER 16113210

BUSINESS NAME Idea Marketing Group, LLC

BUSINESS TYPE Domestic Limited Liability Company

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 12/02/2016

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

ADDRESS 4132 Atlanta Highway, Suite 110-118, Loganville, GA, 30012, USA

REGISTERED AGENT'S NAME AND ADDRESS

NAME ADDRESS

JIMMY MURPHY 2438 HO HUM HOLLOW ROAD, Walton, MONROE, GA, 30655

ORGANIZER(S)

NAME TITLE ADDRESS

Brett Byers ORGANIZER 4132 Atlanta Hwy, Suite 110-118, Loganville, GA, 30012, USA

OPTIONAL PROVISIONS

RECORDED: 06/22/2017

N/A

AUTHORIZER INFORMATION

AUTHORIZER SIGNATURE Brett Byers

AUTHORIZER TITLE Organizer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0238